

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

State: MT
 County: RAVALLI
 BITTERROOT NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: HELENA MONTANA
 By: JOHN A. PERRY
 Date: 04/29/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded To: H.K. Contractors, Incorporated Date: May 11, 1999

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
HK CONTRACTORS INC PO BOX 51450 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405	1,358,554.45	40	40,000.00	1,398,554.45	
BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC 759 HIGHWAY 93N HAMILTON, MT 59840	1,489,604.26	64	64,000.00	1,553,604.26	
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING 2110 S. RESERVE ST MISSOULA, MT 59801	1,645,164.76	74	74,000.00	1,719,164.76	
Engineer's Estimate	1,159,138.52	74	74,000.00	1,233,138.52	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	Lump Sum	Mobilization			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		406,000.00	406,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15201	Lump Sum	Construction survey and staking			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		41,000.00	41,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15401	Lump Sum	Contractor testing			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		32,000.00	32,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15501	Lump Sum	Construction schedule			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	Ln Ft	Silt fence			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	500	6.00	3,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	4,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		12.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,750.00
20301	Each	Removal of sign			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	12	34.00	408.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	720.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		100.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	300.00
20601	M-Gal	Watering			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	1000	8.00	8,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		33.00	33,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		20.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30301	Station	Road reconditioning			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	279.00	238.00	66,402.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		175.00	48,825.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		550.00	153,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	13,950.00
31301	Ton	Shoulder gravel (Government-furnished material)			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	3050	18.00	54,900.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		12.00	36,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		17.00	51,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	41,175.00
41101	Ton	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	104	210.00	21,840.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		450.00	46,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		220.00	22,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	18,200.00
41201	Ton	Tack coat, grade CSS-1			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	42	170.00	7,140.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	10,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		230.00	9,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	7,770.00
41701	Ton	Hot open graded asphalt concrete pavement, type II smoothness			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	24065	17.00	409,105.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		15.50	373,007.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		18.00	433,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	360,975.00
41702	Ton	Asphalt cement, grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	1443	195.00	281,385.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		203.00	292,929.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		200.00	288,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		245.00	353,535.00
61709	Ln Ft	Removing and resetting guardrail beam elements			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	7,769	5.00	38,845.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		4.50	34,960.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		6.00	46,614.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	54,383.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201A	Hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 50 E.H.P. minimum			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	3,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
62201B	Hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 10 cu.yd. minimum capacity			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	100	60.00	6,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	6,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		70.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
62201C	Hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3 cu.yd. minimum capacity			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	60	80.00	4,800.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	3,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
62201D	Hour	Grader, motor, 150 E.H.P. minimum			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	60	80.00	4,800.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	6,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	4,200.00
62201E	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1-1/2 cu.yd. minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	10	70.00	700.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		160.00	1,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00
62201F	Hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum , self-propelled			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	20	60.00	1,200.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	50	28.00	1,400.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	1,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		45.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,320.00	1,320.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		1,400.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
63302	Sq Ft	Sign installation			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	98	54.00	5,292.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	4,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		60.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,450.00
63307	Each	Delineators, Design A			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	225	27.00	6,075.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		26.50	5,962.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		30.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,700.00
63309	Each	Remove and reset signs			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	2	400.00	800.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		165.00	330.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	190.00
63401A	Ln Ft	Pavement markings, type B, broken yellow			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	72850	0.04	2,914.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		0.04	2,914.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		0.04	2,914.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	7,285.00
63401B	Ln Ft	Pavement markings, type B, solid yellow			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	96220	0.05	4,811.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		0.04	3,848.80
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		0.04	3,848.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.08	7,697.60
63401C	Ln Ft	Pavement markings, type B, solid white			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	107349	0.05	5,367.45
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		0.04	4,293.96
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		0.04	4,293.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.08	8,587.92

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
 Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505	Each	Barricade, type I			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	80	20.00	1,600.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		36.00	2,880.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		36.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
63506	Each	Cone, type 28-inch			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	200	20.00	4,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	5,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		25.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,000.00
63507	Sq Ft	Construction sign			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	639	30.00	19,170.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		17.00	10,863.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		16.00	10,224.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,390.00
63508	Each	Drum, type 36-inch			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	60	25.00	1,500.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	3,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		60.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
63509	Fix Hr Rate	Flagger			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	1500	29.00	43,500.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		29.00	43,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		29.00	43,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	43,500.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	200	30.00	6,000.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		38.00	7,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	30	10.00	300.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	1,650.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		70.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/99

Schedule: A
Project No.: MT PFH 66-1(5)
Project Name: WEST FORK BITTERROOT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light, type C			
		HK CONTRACTORS INC	50	10.00	500.00
		BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	2,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING		70.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,250.00